
GT300テスト フリー走行 ３回目 2023 / 5 / 9   :     

結果表 Weather :Fine
Track :Dry

1 61 SUBARU BRZ 1'57.729 24 / 34 Takuto Iguchi Hideki Yamauchi
2 87 Bamboo Airways ﾗﾝﾎﾞﾙｷﾞｰﾆ GT3 1'57.759 22 / 46 0.030 0.030 Kosuke Matsuura Natsu Sakaguchi
3 31 apr LC500h GT 1'58.053 25 / 36 0.324 0.294 Koki Saga Kazuto Kotaka Yuki Nemoto
4 30 apr GR86 GT 1'58.164 17 / 34 0.435 0.111 Hiroaki Nagai Manabu Orido Yuta Kamimura
5 50 ANEST IWATA Racing RC F GT3 1'58.167 31 / 39 0.438 0.003 Igor Omura Fraga Yuga Furutani Miki Koyama
6 56 ﾘｱﾗｲｽﾞ日産ﾒｶﾆｯｸﾁｬﾚﾝｼﾞGT-R 1'58.327 14 / 41 0.598 0.160 Joao Paulo de Oliveira Teppei Natori
7 11 GAINER TANAX GT-R 1'58.357 25 / 44 0.628 0.030 Ryuichiro Tomita Keishi Ishikawa Yuusuke Shiots
8 96 K-tunes RC F GT3 1'58.399 10 / 30 0.670 0.042 Morio Nitta Shinichi Takagi
9 20 ｼｪｲﾄﾞﾚｰｼﾝｸﾞ GR86 GT 1'58.594 16 / 35 0.865 0.195 Katsuyuki Hiranaka Eijiro Shimizu Shinnosuke Ya

10 52 埼玉ﾄﾖﾍﾟｯﾄ GB GR Supra GT 1'58.646 11 / 49 0.917 0.052 Hiroki Yoshida Kohta Kawaai
11 18 HONDA NSX GT3 1'58.805 6 / 43 1.076 0.159 Takashi Kobayashi Shun Koide
12 4 ｸﾞｯﾄﾞｽﾏｲﾙ初音ﾐｸAMG 1'58.825 49 / 50 1.096 0.020 Nobuteru Taniguchi Tatsuya Kataoka
13 60 Syntium LMcorsa GR Supra GT 1'58.881 29 / 43 1.152 0.056 Hiroki Yoshimoto Shunsuke Kohno
14 6 DOBOT Audi R8 LMS 1'59.069 5 / 42 1.340 0.188 Yoshiaki Katayama Roberto Merhi Muntan
15 25 HOPPY Schatz GR Supra GT 1'59.219 11 / 34 1.490 0.150 Tougo Suganami Seita Nonaka
16 2 muta Racing GR86 GT 1'59.324 21 / 30 1.595 0.105 Yuui Tsutsumi Hibiki Taira Hiroki Katoh
17 65 LEON PYRAMID AMG 1'59.326 20 / 47 1.597 0.002 Naoya Gamou Takuro Shinohara
18 10 PONOS GAINER GT-R 1'59.358 17 / 45 1.629 0.032 Hironobu Yasuda Riki Okusa
19 7 Studie BMW M4 2'00.003 9 / 45 2.274 0.645 Seiji Ara Masataka Yanagida
20 88 JLOC ﾗﾝﾎﾞﾙｷﾞｰﾆ GT3 2'00.365 41 / 42 2.636 0.362 Takashi Kogure Yuya Motojima
21 244 HACHI-ICHI GR Supra GT 2'00.912 10 / 13 3.183 0.547 Kimiya Sato Atsushi Miyake

Entry :21    Start :21
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Full Course 4-Wheels(5,807m)
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